M 6 M 8
6 Nm ±1 8 Nm ±1
Stationary valve regulated lead acid batteries do
not require topping up water. Pressure valves are
used for sealing and cannot be opened without
destruction.
1. Start Up
Check all blocs for mechanical damage, correct

The temperature correction  factor is:
-0.005 Vpc x K.
The following temperature related charge volta-
ges  must be used during float charge:
Battery temperature [°C] Charge voltage [Vpc]
-10 2.40
0 2.35
10 2.32
20 2.29
25 2.27
30 2.25
40 2.22
Type Voltage Power 15' Capacity 10h
1.60 V/cell @ 25° C 1,80V/cell @ 25° C
[V] [W] [Ah]
P12V570 12 570 21
P12V600 12 600 24
P12V875 12 875 41
P12V1220 12 1220 51
P12V1575 12 1575 61
P12V2130 12 2130 86
P  6V1700 6 1700 122
P  6V2030 6 2030 178 N
X
P